

Coca-Cola Euro Ptrns - Director/PDMR Shareholding

23 Dec 2019 RNS Number : 8768X Coca-Cola European Partners plc 23 December 2019

COCA-COLA EUROPEAN PARTNERS PLC

(the "Company")

Notification of transactions of persons discharging managerial responsibilities ("PDMR") or persons closely associated with them ("PCA")

1.	Details of PDMR / person closely associated with them ("PCA")			
a)	Name	Manik Jhangiani		
2.	Reason for notificati	on		
a)	Position / status	Chief Financial Officer		
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification		
3.		Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Coca-Cola European Par	rtners plc	
b)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMR	F57	
4.	instrument; (ii) each	action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of h type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary shares of €0.01 each in the Company ('Ordinary Shares'') GB00BDCPN049		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of 7.128446 Ordinary Shares pursuant to the UK Share Plan		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		USD \$49.94055	3.888243	
		USD \$0.00	3.240203	

d)	Aggregated information	
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 7.128446 Ordinary Shares
	- Price	Aggregated Price: USD \$27.240298 per share
e)	Date of the transaction	2019-12-19
f)	Place of the transaction	New York Stock Exchange (XNYS)

1.	Details of PDMR / person closely associated with them ("PCA")			
a)	Name	Clare Wardle		
2.	Reason for notificati	on		
a)	Position / status	General Counsel and Co	ompany Secretary	
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification		
3.	Details of the issuer auctioneer or auctio		rket participant, auction platform,	
a)	Name	Coca-Cola European Pa	artners plc	
b)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMF	RF57	
4.	instrument; (ii) each	Is of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of Iment; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place e transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary shares of €0.01 each in the Company ('Ordinary Shares '') GB00BDCPN049		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of 7.128446 Ordinary Shares pursuant to the UK Share Plan		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		USD \$49.94055	3.888243	
		USD \$0.00	3.240203	
d)	Aggregated information			
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 7.1	-	
e)	- Price Date of the	Aggregated Price: USD 2019-12-19	\$27.240298 per share	
,	transaction			
f)	Place of the transaction	New York Stock Exchan	ge (XNYS)	

1.	Details of PDMR / person closely associated with them ("PCA")				
a)	Name	Р	Peter Brickley		
2.	Reason for notificati	ion			
a)	Position / status	С	hief Information Office		
b)	Initial notification / amendment	lr	nitial Notification		
3.	Details of the issuer auctioneer or auctio		emission allowance market participant, auction platform, monitor		
a)	Name	С	oca-Cola European Pa	rtners plc	
b)	LEI	5	49300LTH67W4GWMF	F57	
4.	instrument; (ii) each	typ	ction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place ave been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	S	Ordinary shares of €0.01 each in the Company ('Ordinary Shares'') GB00BDCPN049		
b)	Nature of the transaction		Acquisition of 7.128446 Ordinary Shares pursuant to the UK Share Plan		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)		Price(s)	Volume(s)	
			USD \$49.94055	3.888243	
			USD \$0.00	3.240203	
d)	Aggregated information				
	- Aggregated volume - Price	Aggregated Volume: 7.128446 Ordinary Shares Aggregated Price: USD \$27.240298 per share			
e)	Date of the	-	019-12-19	921.240230 per silare	
f)	transaction Place of the transaction	N	New York Stock Exchange (XNYS)		

1.	Details of PDMR / person closely associated with them ("PCA")		
a)	Name	Nicholas Wall	
2.	2. Reason for notification		
a)	Position / status	Chief People and Culture Officer	
b) Initial notification / Initial Notification amendment		Initial Notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platf auctioneer or auction monitor		

a)	Name	Coca-Cola Eu	ropean Partners	plc
b)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMRF57		
4.		tion(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of ype of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place ave been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument,	Ordinary shares of €0.01 each in the Company ("Ordinar Shares")		
	Identification code	B00BDCPN)49	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of Share Plan	7.128446 Ordina	ry Shares pursuant to the UK
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)		Volume(s)
		USD \$49.9	94055	3.888243
		USD \$0.00)	3.240203
d)	Aggregated information			
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 7.128446 Ordinary Shares Aggregated Price: USD \$27.240298 per share		
	- Price			
e)	Date of the transaction	2019-12-19		
f)	Place of the transaction	New York Stock Exchange (XNYS)		

1.	Details of PDMR / person closely associated with them ("PCA")			
a)	Name	Stephen Moorhouse		
2.	Reason for notificati	on		
a)	Position / status	General Manager, Northern Europe		
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification		
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Coca-Cola European Partners plc		
b)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMRF57		
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary shares of €0.01 each in the Company ("Ordinary Shares") GB00BDCPN049		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of 7.128446 Ordinary Shares pursuant to the UK Share Plan		

c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		USD \$49.94055	3.888243	
		USD \$0.00	3.240203	
d)	Aggregated information			
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 7.12	8446 Ordinary Shares	
	- Price	Aggregated Price: USD \$	27.240298 per share	
e)	Date of the transaction	2019-12-19		
f)	Place of the transaction	New York Stock Exchang	e (XNYS)	

1.	Details of PDMR / person closely associated with them ("PCA")			
a)	Name	Leendert den Hollander		
2.	Reason for notificati	on		
a)	Position / status	General Manager, Great Br	itain	
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial Notification		
3.	Details of the issuer auctioneer or auctio		et participant, auction platform,	
a)	Name	Coca-Cola European Partne	ers plc	
b)	LEI	549300LTH67W4GWMRF5	7	
4.	instrument; (ii) each	ansaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place ons have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code	Ordinary shares of €0.01 e Shares") GB00BDCPN049	ach in the Company ('Ordinary	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of 7.128446 Ordinary Shares pursuant to the UK Share Plan		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		USD \$49.94055	3.888243	
		USD \$0.00	3.240203	
d)	Aggregated information			
	- Aggregated volume	Aggregated Volume: 7.1284	446 Ordinary Shares	

	- Price	Aggregated Price: USD \$27.240298 per share
e)	Date of the transaction	2019-12-19
f)	Place of the transaction	New York Stock Exchange (XNYS)

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

END